03-30-2007 TE REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of -31-92 03/16/2007 Tab settings 103388821 d original documents of copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: WEN SHENG FU CO., LTD. Hung - Lin Lai Internal Address: 5-3, Chien Pan Lane, Kou Chien Li, Lu Kang Township, Changhua Hsien, Taiwan. Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date : 03 / 12 / 2007 1. Application number(s) of patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{03/12/2007}{1}$ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 03/20/2007 HDESTA1 00000062 11725070 04 FC:8021 40.00 DF Additional numbers attached? Yes 14 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hsiu - Fen Tsai Internal Address: 58, Ma Yuan West Street, Taichung, 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :.............\$____ Taiwan, R.O.C Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address : 8. Deposit account number: State: ZIP: 08-1265 (Attach duplicate copy of this pate it paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information if Tye and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Hung - Lin Lai 03 / 12 / 2007 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

3MB No 0651 0011 (exp 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 019110 FRAME: 0490

•	PATENT
Express Mail #	
Docket No	PUSA070218

ASSIGNMENT

I, (Name) <u>Hung-Lin Lai</u>	, residing at (address) 5-3, Chien Pan Lane,
Kou Chien Li, Lu Kang Township, Changhi	ua Hsien, Taiwan., have invented a device
Called <u>SWITCH VALVE HAVING LEA</u>	
application for a United States Patent will b	e filed on or about (Date)
(Assignee name), WEN SHENG F	U CO., LTD.
(hereinafter "Assignee"), a (Place of Incorp	oration) TAIWAN
corporation having its	principal place of business at (Corporate address)
5-3, Chien Pan Lane, Kou Chien Li, Lu k	Kang Township, Changhua Hsien, Taiwan.,
wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and i	interest in and to the invention and to any letters
patent that may be granted therefor in the U	nited States and in any and all foreign countries.
Accordingly, in consideration of the su	m of One Dollar, (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as	nd other good and valuable consideration, I,
(Inventor name) Hung-Lin Lai, sell, as	ssign, and transfer to assignee the full and exclusive
right to the above described invention in the	United States and its territorial possessions, and in
all foreign countries. The rights granted incl	lude the entire right, title, and interest in and to any
and all letters patent which may be granted	on the invention, including any rights gained by
divisions, reissues, continuations, and exten	sions of the above described application.
I hereby authorize and request the Pate	ent and Trademark Office Officials in the United
States and any and all foreign countries to is	ssue any and all letters patent, when issued, to
Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right	, title, and interest in and to the invention, for the
sole use and enjoyment or Assignee and its	successors and assigns.
Further, I agree that I will communicat	e to Assignee or its representatives any facts known
to me respecting the invention, to testify in	any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to
execute all divisions, continuations, substitu	itions, renewal and reissue applications, and to
generally do those things necessary to aid A	ssignee and its successors and assigns to obtain and
	in the United States and in any and all foreign
countries.	
	11 15 1
Date: 03/12/2007	Hung - Lin Lai
	(Inventor Signature, followed by
	printed name)
	Hung-Lin Lai

RECORDED: 03/16/2007

PATENT REEL: 019110 FRAME: 0491